Terms & Condition

This contest / lucky draw ("Contest" / "Lucky Draw") is organized by FILL APAC Pte Ltd (HONPO).

Participation in the Contest / Lucky Draw is subject to the Terms and Conditions. Entry into this Contest / Lucky Draw is deemed acceptance of these T&Cs and any amendments, additions, replacements, variations and modifications hereto, which shall be final and binding in all respects on each participant. Amendments to the T&Cs will be posted at this webpage. By entering the Contest / Lucky Draw, participants agree to be bound by and to comply with the T&Cs. Non-compliance with or breach of any of these T&Cs may disqualify a participant at any stage of the Contest / Lucky Draw, and any prizes won may be forfeited, withheld, withdrawn or reclaimed.

Qualifying Entrants

This contest is open only to all residents living Singapore. Entrants under the age of eighteen (18) years old must seek parental and/or guardian consent before participating in the Contest.

Contest Entries

This promotion is valid from 17 November 2020 to 24 Jan 2020.

A Participant is entitled to 1 lucky draw chance with every social media account (both Facebook and Instagram).

There will be 33 winners in total.

A Lucky Draw submission must be completed in full by the closing date. Failure to do so will result in disqualification.

All entries must be received before 23:59 hours on 24 Jan 2020 (GMT +08:00).

♣ Representatives of HONPO will pick the lucky draw winner from eligible entries. No correspondence will be entertained about HONPO's decision.

The winners may be required to participate in a photo taking session during the issuing of Lucky Draw gift. Pictures may be posted online or showcase in our partner's shop front for display purpose.

♣ HONPO reserves the right to disqualify all entries that do not meet the rules and regulations of the Lucky Draw. These include entries submitted with invalid or incorrect information.

Prizes

♣ Entry to the lucky draw commences on 17 Nov 2020 and closes on 24 Jan 2020 ("closing date"). Lucky draw entries must be completed in full and made in the manner specified by the closing date. Failure to do so will disqualify the entry.

♣ Winners are required to self collect their prizes at HONPO's office (50 Gambas Crescent, #09-14 Proximas, Singapore 757022). All prizes which are not won or remain unclaimed after two (2) months of the announcement of the winners will be forfeited.

♣ Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and non-cash prizes cannot be exchanged for cash. Prizes are subject to availability and HONPO has the right to substitute any prize for a comparable prize of equal value to be awarded in lieu, subject to any applicable law.

♣ Participants for the contest will be contacted on the 1st February 2020 through the social media account that participants used to register for the draw. If a participant cannot be contacted after 3 days by HONPO, this participant will be disqualified and another winner will be selected. HONPO's decision on the winners is final and no correspondence will be entertained.

Acceptance of any prize shall constitute consent on the winner's part to allow the use of the winner's name, image, voice and/or likeness by HONPO for editorial, advertising, promotional, marketing and/or other purposes without further compensation except where prohibited by law. Acceptance of any prize shall constitute a release and discharge of HONPO by each winner from any and all liability, claims, demands, causes of action, and/or damages which the winner may have, whether known or unknown at the present time, of any nature whatsoever, arising out of or relating to: (i) the contest, (ii) personal injury and/or property damage, theft or loss suffered by the winner as a result of the use and/or enjoyment of the prize, and/or (iii) any tax liabilities in relation to the contest, prize and/or use or enjoyment of the same.

General Terms

1. HONPO reserves the right, at any time in its sole and absolute discretion, to substitute, withdraw, add to or alter any of the prizes offered without notice to the participants.

2. HONPO will endeavor to hold the Lucky Draw on and at the advertised date, time and venue and by the mode (manually or electronically) as advertised, but reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to conduct the Lucky Draw by another mode in such circumstances as HONPO may deem appropriate.

3. HONPO's decision at all stages of the Contest / Lucky Draw is final. No enquiries, appeals, verbal or written, shall be entertained. The participants shall accept and abide by any and all decisions made by HONPO concerning, without limitation, these terms and conditions, the rules, procedures and regulations of the Contest / Lucky Draw, the award of prizes and any other matters relating to the Contest / Lucky Draw.

5. By entering the Contest / Lucky Draw, each participant agrees that:

a. any and all personal data submitted may be collected, used and/or disclosed to the HONPO Group for various purposes, including to communicate with the participant for purposes related to the Contest / Lucky Draw, to provide goods and services to the participant upon request, and such other purposes HONPO Group may reasonably deem appropriate, or in relation to which the participant has otherwise provided HONPO Group with consent;

b. HONPO Group may collect, use, disclose and share amongst themselves and their respective service providers, the participant's personal data, including the photographs or audio-video or other recordings of these participants ("Material") for publicity and/or use in advertisements across all media, including, without limitation, in HONPO Group's publications, presentations, promotional materials on their websites, in its original or edited format, and whether to promote the Contest / Lucky Draw or otherwise without further notification, remuneration or compensation; and

c. The copyright and all other intellectual property rights in and to all Material shall vest solely and absolutely in HONPO without further compensation.

6. Participants shall not, without the prior written approval of HONPO, speak to the press or any other media nor give any interviews or comments relating to the Contest / Lucky Draw.

7. HONPO Group and HONPO's partners and/or sponsors for the Contest / Lucky Draw (if applicable) shall not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss), damage, personal injury or death in connection with the Contest / Lucky Draw, or any prize, except any liability that cannot be excluded by law (in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law). If applicable, all warranty claims in regards to a prize should be directed to the applicable manufacturer. Except to the extent that they may not be excluded by law, no representations, warranties, terms or conditions that are not expressly stated in these terms and conditions apply to this Contest / Lucky Draw nor in respect of the prizes and all implied warranties are excluded, including but not limited to, the implied warranties of satisfactory quality, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any of the prizes.